PROFESSIONAL DESKTOP RAID
STORAGE
Data Sheet
Product Overview
Ideal for creative professionals who need reliable photo backup and
seamless video editing, 2big RAID delivers up to 48TB of trusted desktop
storage. Easy-to-configure hardware RAID 0/1 enables versatile speed,
capacity, and data redundancy, while LaCie RAID Manager sends alerts

Works With USB-C host: USB4, USB 3.0, Thunderbolt™ 4, Thunderbolt™ 3
Compatible with most Windows and macOS systems. Visit lacie.com/os for
details1,2
Minimum free disk space: 600MB recommended
What's Included
LaCie® 2big RAID
USB 3.2 Gen 2 (10Gb/s) USB-C cable
Quick Install Guide
Region Model Number Capacity Limited Warranty
(years)
UPC Code EAN Code Multi-Pack UPC Notes
WW STHJ4000800 4TB 5 763649131459 3660619405305 10763649131456 Enterprise-Class
Drives
WW STHJ8000800 8TB 5 763649131473 3660619405329 10763649131470 Enterprise-Class
Drives
WW STHJ16000800 16TB 5 763649131497 3660619405343 10763649131494 Enterprise-Class
Drives
WW STHJ28000800 28TB 5 763649145678 3660619408641 10763649145675 Enterprise-Class
Drives
WW STHJ36000800 36TB 5 763649161159 3660619040926 10763649161156 Enterprise-Class
Drives
WW STHJ40000800 40TB 5 763649173466 8719706043250 10763649173463 Enterprise-Class
Drives
WW STHJ48000800 48TB 5 763649182154 8719706045094 10763649182151 Enterprise-Class
Drives
1 Reformatting may be required for use with Time Machine
2 Compatibility may vary depending on user’s hardware configuration and operating system.
LACIE.COM